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that crashed, but I would like to say that six of these planes were tested. Six out of the fourteen planes were tested. Each one of these planes was overhauled and was brought up to par. Itis not asif this plane which was below par was continued to be flown below par and then it crashed.
This is one point. Secondly, I quoted the Court of Enquiry. This point was also brought before the Judge and after a very careful study he came to the conclusion that the crash was as a result of navigational

negligence.

*3]1 The questioner (Shri Suraj Parsad) was absent For answer Vide Gol S 30-31

Impara )
giafaat it MATI

*50]. Y FAIFAY SR AWET . AT
difeaw T @A At Ag 9 Al
Far F3 fF :

(%) fagt i adl & o e
¥ ylyad frar-frad geT #1 srafat
s T

(@) Far g% AT FA F B
#1E grorr arRr & Frarad § A g feart & W aF frar i g5 &5 AT

(7) a1 @R wgAfaE whafi
Ft Al F @7 ¥ Ggrar I[WT WL IAFT g9 FF 39 (97 H 9FAdr 99 FY

g @dr g 7
IMPORT OF MEDICINES

*501, SHRI J. P. YADAV : Will the Minister of PETROLEUM AND CHE-

MICALS be pleased to state .

(a) what is the value of the medicines imported into the country every year during the last three years;

(b) whether there is any scheme under Govern:nent’s consideration to reduce these imports and the progress made so far in this regard; and

(c) whether Government expect to achieve success in this matter by scientific promotion and propagation of Ayurvedic medicines?

[ RAJAYA SABHA ]

+ [ 1 English translation.

to Questions 16

THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE
MINISTRY OF PETROLEUM AND
CHEMICALS (SHRI DALBIR SNGH) : (a)
Import of finished medicines is not generally permitted, except in very special cases like anti-cancer drugs. The total value of drugs and pharmaceuticals, including drug intermediates, imported during the last three years was as under :

Rs. crores
1968-69 24-05
1965-70 2619
1970-71 27-87

(b) In accordance with Government’s policy to progressively reduce and eventually eliminate import of drugs, all possible assistance is given to the drug and pharmaceutical industry for taking up production of bulk drugs as well as intermediates from indigenous raw materials wherever practicable. Further, parties applying for licences for production of formulations based on imported drugs are advised to undertake production of bulk drugs on a phased basis, This policy has helped in stepping up indigenous production and thereby reducing imports. The proportion of imports to indigenous production has steadily declined and wide variety of drugs are now being produced in the country from basic stages.

(¢) The Central Council for Research on Indian Medicines and Homoeopathy has undertaken research programmes with a view, among other things, to locate indigenous substitutes for imported products.

*[ A fran site <@g daen § 9
WAt (% qedi fag) ¢ (F) wd-dAEe wafy S fa@w Mefadt #1 SeFs, afssa (dae gar) sagal & 9w & frg wmmE: agafa @ & @A
ast & mratfad stefyel oF Iawt (ver-Foif wafedl afew) &1 g 9ew fae

TR 97—

FUT T
1968-69 ’ . 2405
1969-70 g . 26°19
1970-71 : . 2787

+ [ 1Hindi translation.
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(w) dafl & mam & sTqEL
FH FT TF AT GATT FHAT & @R
Ft Aifg &1 7w AT F ggER, W)} FEH
9T AFgIfeF §, JWT F=4 AMG A, T wwfiat ua aeaadf siafagl 1 sarT FW & fag, Mafs g wofas s =1
RS AT qAAT & AT G F 1 WE
afrfee, smrfaa stafal o smifa gAA & searad & fag argdedl & 9y
¥ srefar oA, SEIF FW T qifedi B, st SR g 9goa sitafeat & ST
T Y I & ¥ fag gowe fear @
&\ 997’ A F HOAE W AT
¥ qfg qur smawt § S FW § aFEAT foeft | WEW qOT A FAEA F
gqorg § d-fY A ggy AR I
¥ wifer et ¥ @ sl @
fafer fpedt &1 o9 SaTRa fear s
@ &

() feam Afewm s feadfa
o wgEaE & fag Fwa afws J o Fegsl & Wra-grE AR gqrEal &
€I O 3a0 gl w1 oo w0 &
frare & st T fRaT ]

57t FAEFEY SEATE AT ¢ 2, TN Fan & B - frdall qavemt v F AT '{'é%%’rﬁﬁﬁsfrgtrﬁ feiE ¥ wgr & SuF
HAATL T8 25 FUS 9T SEF =R 26
FAT g1, IaF ATg 1970-71 27 77
gar | war a8 s fewg &
qfcqrar 31 & gaTr argr g S fyaeh wafmi g & Sifaee FI §,
TT% ATAGETT B F15 AAT GLER
¥ qr & AT ? AW S ATGE(EF FAved
F Tk & qamt f5 aed eI g A
& 7g AT wgar § & owr 3w
argda F g aghy Nivd 75, o

[ 11 APRIL 1792 ]

to Questons 18

YT & WGy gargal w1 glaarg qriqar-
#7E F gaedl &1 a1 g A A
g fgaddres A 9dft wwR wigAlew
Aafrat § ggearg 3 ?

SHRI DALBIR SINGH : Sir, this increase is proportionately very low to the increase in production which, in 1968, is of Rs. 200 crores, of Rs. 225 crores in 1969,
of Rs. 265 crores in 1970 and of Rs. 300 -
crores in 1971. It can be seen from here that theincrease in production is so large.

DR. BHAI MAHAVIR : Let him answer in Hindi, Sir.

MR. CHAIRMAN : You can answer in your own way,

SHRI N. G. GORAY : I want to point out : Let him answer in his own way.
But we should at least understand it.
We want to know whether the imports are increasing or decreasing.

MR. CHAIRMAN : It might be that before he sits down, he would have answered it. Therefore, you have to wait till then.

SHRI LOKANATH MISRA : Do you expect him to explain the entire thing in the Iast sentence?

=Y qeete g © 3w ¥ AR qart
FT FeITIT qGAT T @l § HIT T IqT_A
F 93d §C T T IR Wl F AR
QAT § agf 9T 991 &7 sgemr ¥ aR
e %X fF ST SeareT 1968-69 F
5&T 200 FUT To AT M 1973 & W)W
300 FAF To & TFT § | 49T IEIT g
fi§ 1968 F W= 24.5 FAT 9T HIT 1971
F T 27.87 FAS AT Q1 TAOFAAT Y
FATT MTITF § 98 qgd SART F2T &,
QRS FATY 95T SATET I3T & | Fafag
A9 Tg Ad) Fg g6 (% T ST T
3, SOF IR gA AR warer fedre & i gak & ¥ A N gAR Ty
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§ So% yIaN gAY TR IgH AT
LERGEY

ot awrafa . mrgae &1 W @A™
g et ar i

o amety fag : ol aF oA W qaTw 8, 9g ¥oq fafed w1 s § oft aF A1 gard fafaed) & o i agt AT smar ‘

ot wzedt gore A sfw, #Y
g g@u W= qerar | #y et @1 F
afgdr 20 FAT T FY faga F@=Al
AqrE 7%, fRT 25 FUT T4 F7 AT IqH g% 27 0T T AT | T AT F {4
St & agamt & faden gard @ma ¥
fearsa &Y g1 8, wfea st 5 SN T9-
AT Ay qqT Faar § & g am faesn garaT @ § 11 F303 w0y 77 3fg @
wr 3 | gafag i &% gfg @se 1 w47
frar sz W1 SER feares @s w1
s frar &, 9o & & | g8 99 A
ag ot ur fr fagsfit ol gra s g9
. WTIT ¥ GIET VAT AT @I ST WA
g 3% Fafami &1 AIEEEW FW® F qegry § gTETC F18 v T@ar g | A9
g waTe gt A1 Afed SEe SR & graey § savq fxar

MR. CHAIRMAN : Do you wish to add anything more?
oft (et fag : 3o wardat & a} §
# 1 %7 ? Ag QA9 A1 TR FAT
FTE
=Y ATFE NWIT AW ¢ WO ar
NRFTT & qR F Fgamr N wmd
WeT ¥ 9o ¥ w1 f 1968 W 20 F3w
Ty FY zavat IR ¥ W, 196970 ¥

[ RAJYA SABHA ]

ta Questions 20

25 AT T F W 197071 ¥ 27 7
¥q% A qarat aEe § wiE | fET A
Fg1 f ot fadalt garsar wars o <& &
Yo T e AT W E L WA
& ag SrAAT T1EaT § i 39 F9 TR &
AT & AT H AGH FAT FEAT g7
o a9 @ w1 mow fadsh st &
AT FIA F I A TR FT AL
T4ar &, a8 JE} g |

st TmEtT fag . gaw ag @ & sl
T FALAT FT FAA & AHA F ATATET
¥ oite fems 1 3@sT gfaat & us 7 oF 7%
2aTRAT 99 G & | uF Q974 {5 g7
TFAE FAT FX, gX F aF QY A% & st g 5 faar 37 fd 18 =y A
garg ! R Oy F1 gl g g
gH gl 9% WA JEq ) gg7 7 qArEH;
T QU FLTF AT A @Al FT TN
FIAT AR 8 & g ¥ &1 zafao
T8 qYg 1 TAEAl F1 TFNE FE F fAg gH Fo Wil oF fadal oz fadw &
IS ATTFA & QA & @I §T

SHRI YASHPAL KAPUR : Is the Government aware of the huge profit being earned by the foreign firms resulting in high prices of medicines and loss of foreign exchange to the country; if so, what steps are contemplated by the Government to find a remedy to this disease?

SHRI DALBIR SINGH : The supplementary has no connection with the main question.

SHRI BHUPESH GUPTA : In view of the people suffering from diseases and in view of the high prices of the drugs, has the Government considered the advisability of nationalising the diug industry especially those owned by foreign concerns in the country? May 1 know why there is delay in nationalising the drug companies?

SHRI DALBIR SINGH :
been able to follow the question,

I have not
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MR. CHAIRMAN : Will you kyindl repeat?

N

SHRI BHUPESH GUPTA : Has the Government considered the advisability of nationalising at least the foreign drug companies in the country, and whether it has occurred to them that unless that is done we cannot meet the needs of the people especially the Government.

SHRI DALBIR SINCH : There is no such proposal under consideration of the Government at present to nationalise the idrug ndustry.

MR. CHAIRMAN : There is no proposal for nationalising this industry.

SHRI BHUPESH GUPTA: What is

the meaning of understanding my question then?

SHRI BABUBHAI M. CHINAI: In view of the fact that the hon’ble Minister has pointed out that there is increase in imports during the last three years in foreign medicines and that this increase is due to medicines imported to cure cancer and other diseases, may I know, Sir, from the hon’ble Minister whether there is really a rise in cancer and other diseases which he has mentioned or is it because the foreigners are charging more?

SHRI DALBIR SINGH : Sir, this rise is.

SHRI BABUBHAI M. CHINAI .
I repeat the question for his benefit?

May

MR. CHAIRMAN : Is the rise in import due to rise in prices or rise in diseases like cancer?

SHRI CHANDRA SHEKHAR : Both.

SHR1 DALBIR SINGH : Both are going on simultaneously.

siyadt faraet 9gadt : simq, § faa 7g q@AT =igdt § & 99 wandd fag fasgadia W@EaaEE &1 famin geg

e F fRar 8, #4138 a@ ¥ APEEF
Tl & fag 1 wEmaeH! #1 fato

[ 11 APRIL 1972

to Questions

2:

W @ waR gar g famy fagggaig qa

3§ JAAT FI AT P oqF ! W A
WA T T8 § a7 ¥ Fgf § A%
FA-F A1 & AT 7R A @t v &
ar o ?

SHRI DALBIR SINGH : It concerns the Health Ministry.

Tlo WIE AFET : sfiwy, zamll &'
AR F Fa A S FiAg A qedt §
7 3T & T oY IAE Wi @ Suw
IgT SAMET § AT T & o wRAEA 3
T 0 FTh HAH FY AV AT of 75
zafay off fF T3 a=fr faer gt Sfew
¥ et 7 gf #T smwr Fw 9z 3 fw
HZE A1 @ AT gH 9 qant agt
I AAGT &, A T @Fy |
T AT H ST wE AW T N § AR
AL gH Wt FT @V T 7@ F fag &Y
TR ast ga<ify N gz § 9wy aw
AR | 3T WA Y qAGH R g@R 5w
faoga & ot fawi< &< @ & a1 7 ?

SHR! OM MEHTA : We have already, amended the patent law. There was a joint Select Committee and its report was discussed and approved by the House.

o Wi wgET: Fag Fg @ g f& 7 g Ry qr A wew w4 AL
YN A 9T I TJTHT FT AGHFAT H )
foas fau fa3a aimal § *&0 sawET Fraa fagei weafaa FY ¥ ggdr § M sz & e FAEE & Sty geg zeq1d
FIA & q1E T TG T8 TG, aré’ra?
TEE qIC § FAT ST Fa )|

=t @ fag : A9 a9 uw Aw
gz 79X g gidr, ardy S 1 gearw
TTHRT gl 8 |

Y AT qE/ET AT 2 HEIT FIG
HT ATET AT § |
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g @ FT: G oA, qA™ P
At |

WMo WI§ FETENT : 577, FB A FG1T fesrars |

MR. CHAIRMAN : Next question.
v faaad aRTQg awat afafa

502, =it wratag awl : FaT TEA
#AT 77 AGIV AT HYT FET 6

(%) 7 woger faaw qqTag F7
Qe @ * fog wfa ay 15 afufa
FATE IR ;

(=) afz g, oy gv afafy & qee
& A9 A W ;1§
() afs 990w AW (F) =T IAL
‘qr &, A 7¥ qATAY At suFed & fag
T ga@EH & ; W
(%) sarig & fag fdr e Sl
@ & fag frg w91 ¥ = fa=n sman
g
T [COMM]'ITEE ON REPUBLIC Day CELEBRATIONS
*502. SHR1 MAN SINGH VARMA :

Will the Minister of DEFENCE be pleased to state :

(a) whether any Committee is set up every yvear to organise the Republic Day
Celebrations ;

(b) if so, the names of the members of the Committee and their designations ;

(c) if the reply to part (a) above be in the negative, who is responsible for the arrangements made for the celebrations; and

(d) what is the criterion followed for issuing invitation cards ? ]

AT AT (R@AT VqEA) H q9w
wAt (o faen Ao A ) ¢ (%) ¥ (7)

[ RAJYA SABHA |

to Questions 24

% faa<wr @eq ¥ gea g% <@ famr qa’
2 | [ ¥y ofefgse LXXIX, w37
geqr 56 |

+[ THE MINISTER OF STATE
(DEFENCE PRODUCTION) IN THE
MINISTRY OF DEFENCE (SHR1 VIDYA
CHARAN SHUKILA) : (a) to (d) A statement is laid on the Table of the House. [See Appendix LXX1X, Annexure No. . 6}

=t wrtag awi : ofww, e I
F 999 9T 439 F T T gegaedr a¥
yft a¥ & i & & ey gw ag v
FgaEqT AOAT 9T AT 9T 9g TS |
AT, HN FAT G 4II-gIEAT A
o A ey & Fw ¥ fAuw 9T
AT ST HY @1, HAF FY e ALY faar, sa% arg sy wfgard o saa qrd g qr N F fag faaar AT 92T
& ata W ST & 98 quAT 16T §
& dag-geedt arw &7 & fau dag-agen F wfafew otz fFa-fEm O F fog o
SO o o g 7 OF 9| ) g il 919,
oy o 9t fFT 9Ty & 9a¥ eqET w7
saee Tt srar & ar gt ?

=t faerr aoor g o Swr @Ay gIEr 7 FFT, AR T faag & gquig
¥ FIHN @R AET TES & HIT TG A
WA § AR T T HB WAL 75 T Fay
AR 3 I I, FET WA Ty
g, fadw w1 ¥ aga samer s g o AR 9T aseafa S g oY 2 oW
I &Y W T T 91 ey gard-
T ¥ SqIET @R Sufedd W@ Ed |
dog-aredt ¥ fag AW wwe fHar T a1 7R 3% fasw & fag W gt Siw
& fpar T 9T )

t [ 1 English translation.

